42nd Ballina Bridge Congress 2018

Open Pairs - Sunday Morning

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th

North-South

Pauline Burke - Kitty Long
Anne O'Reilly - Jim O'Reilly
Joan Donnellan - J J Donlon
Valerie Cantwell - Paul Cantwell
Tom McEnery - Eileen MvEnery
Carol Dauctrey - Maeve Delaney
Margaret Martin - Mary Nooney
Mary Timoney - Breda Tuite
Claire Tallon - Marian Tubbritt
Mary Jo Kelly - Rose Higgins
Anne Burke - Margaret Clarke

East - West

Carmel Costello - Ita Langan
Rosaleen Keohane - Betty Gormley
Maria Callinan - Raymond Hearty
Anne Roche - Miriam Maloney
Phil Collins - Mai Mooney

Agnes Durkin - Colm Gallagher
Ellie Casey - Sighle Hennessy
Kay Kirley - Mairead Hogan Roche
Max McNeill - Marjorie McNeill
Jessica McNulty - Sarah Kearney
Mary T Collins - Freda McDonagh

(F.OB)

%
62.85
62.07
55.83
53.94
52.88
49.17
48.96
48.76
48.63
44.48
42.68
40.65
40.54

%
67.34
59.28
59.01
57.36
55.42
52.68
50.46
46.73
42.79
41.98
41.25
40.89
36.24



