Open Pairs - Sunday Morning

	North-South	%
1st	Pauline Burke - Kitty Long	62.85
2nd	Anne O'Reilly - Jim O'Reilly	62.07
3rd	Joan Donnellan - J J Donlon	55.83
4th	Valerie Cantwell - Paul Cantwell	53.94
5th	Tom McEnery - Eileen MvEnery	52.88
6th	Carol Dauctrey - Maeve Delaney	49.17
7th	Margaret Martin - Mary Nooney	48.96
8th	Mary Timoney - Breda Tuite	48.76
9th	Claire Tallon - Marian Tubbritt	48.63
10th	Mary Jo Kelly - Rose Higgins	44.48
11th	Anne Burke - Margaret Clarke	42.68
12th		40.65
13th		40.54

	East - West	%
1st	Carmel Costello - Ita Langan	67.34
2nd	Rosaleen Keohane - Betty Gormley	59.28
3rd	Maria Callinan - Raymond Hearty	59.01
4th	Anne Roche - Miriam Maloney	57.36
5th	Phil Collins - Mai Mooney	55.42
6th	Agnes Durkin - Colm Gallagher	52.68
7th	Ellie Casey - Sighle Hennessy	50.46
8th	Kay Kirley - Mairead Hogan Roche	46.73
9th	Max McNeill - Marjorie McNeill	42.79
10th	Jessica McNulty - Sarah Kearney	41.98
11th	Mary T Collins - Freda McDonagh	41.25
12th		40.89
13th		36.24